August 2011 Doc ID 17367 Rev 2 1/29
29
M54HCxxx
M54HCTxxx
Rad-hard  high speed 2 to 6 V CMOS logic series
Features
■ 2 to 6 V operating voltage
■ Low power DC dissipation: 1 µA max at 25°C

/2
9
6 Order codes
Table 13. Ordering information
Order codes
ESCC detailed
specification
Quality
Level
Comment Package Lead finish Marking
Mass
(g)
EPPL Packing
M54HC00K 9201/105/01F or 02F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO Flat-14 Gold or solder dip 920110501F or 02F 0.70 Y Strip pack
M54HC00D 9201/105/03F or 04F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO DIL-14 Gold or solder dip 920110503F or 04F 2.20 - Strip pack
M54HC02K 9201/113/01F or 02F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO Flat-14 Gold or solder dip 920111301F or 02F 0.70 Y Strip pack
M54HC02D 9201/113/03F or 04F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO DIL-14 Gold or solder dip 920111303F or 04F 2.20 - Strip pack
M54HC03K 9201/114/01F or 02F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO Flat-14 Gold or solder dip 920111401F or 02F 0.70 Y Strip pack
M54HC03D 9201/114/03F or 04F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO DIL-14 Gold or solder dip 920111403F or 04F 2.20 - Strip pack
M54HC04K 9401/033/01F or 02F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO Flat-14 Gold or solder dip 940103301F or 02F 0.70 Y Strip pack
M54HC04D 9401/033/03F or 04F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO DIL-14 Gold or solder dip 940103303F or 04F 2.20 - Strip pack
M54HCU04K 9401/055/01F or 02F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO Flat-14 Gold or solder dip 940105501F or 02F 0.70 - Strip pack
M54HCU04D 9401/055/03F or 04F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO DIL-14 Gold or solder dip 940105503F or 04F 2.20 - Strip pack
M54HC08K 9201/106/01F or 02F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO Flat-14 Gold or solder dip 920110601F or 02F 0.70 Y Strip pack
M54HC08D 9201/106/03F or 04F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO DIL-14 Gold or solder dip 920110603F or 04F 2.20 - Strip pack
M54HC10K 9201/107/01F or 02F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO Flat-14 Gold or solder dip 920110701F or 02F 0.70 Y Strip pack
M54HC10D 9201/107/03F or 04F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO DIL-14 Gold or solder dip 920110703F or 04F 2.20 - Strip pack
M54HC11K 9201/117/01F or 02F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO Flat-14 Gold or solder dip 920111701F or 02F 0.70 Y Strip pack
M54HC11D 9201/117/03F or 04F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO DIL-14 Gold or solder dip 920111703F or 04F 2.20 - Strip pack
M54HC14K 9409/007/01F or 02F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO Flat-14 Gold or solder dip 940900701F or 02F 0.70 Y Strip pack
M54HC14D 9409/007/03F or 04F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO DIL-14 Gold or solder dip 940900703F or 04F 2.20 - Strip pack
M54HC20K 9201/118/01F or 02F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO Flat-14 Gold or solder dip 920111801F or 02F 0.70 Y Strip pack
M54HC20D 9201/118/03F or 04F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO DIL-14 Gold or solder dip 920111803F or 04F 2.20 - Strip pack
M54HC21K 9201/108/01F or 02F ESCC flight Specify ESCC variant number in PO Flat-14 Gold or solder dip 920110801F or 02F 0.70 Y Strip pack